 PEF 100% PORT
ECCENTRIC PLUG VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 12.60-1B
AUGUST 2009
	 Item	 Description	 Material
	 A1	 Body	 Cast Iron, ASTM A126, Class B
	 A2	 Body Bearing	 316L Stainless Steel. Sintered Stainless Steel

use with valve box (VB)  or floor box (FB). To
order replace the handwheel code with “N”.
Ordering Example:
PEF,6,F1,CI,NBR,CR*GB-6A-N
11
VB Valve Box for Nut Actuated Valves
Valve boxes for use on 3–8" (80–200mm) valves require a nut (NT) or extended
nut (ENLV) type actuator. Valve boxes for use on 3–36" (80–900mm) valves with a
gear actuator (GB) require a 2" (50mm) Nut (N) or extended 2" (50mm) Nut (ENGS)
actuator. Extended nut must be 6" (150mm) from the top of the valve box. Contact
factory to order. VB
Accessories – Manual Actuators
Cylinder Actuators
G-Series cylinder actuators feature a rack and
pinion design for larger size rotary valves where
constant torque capability throughout the stroke
is required. It is engineered for high flow, high
cycle applications. The G-Series line of actuators
provides long service life and features a rugged,
heavy cast gear sector. The cast iron actuator
housing is sealed to prevent the entry of
dirt, moisture and corrosive contaminants.
The G-Series actuator also features adjustable
position stops, rugged cylinder construction and
corrosion-resistant bearings.
Double-Acting
To order double-acting cylinder actuators for
PEF Eccentric Plug Valves, add the order code
from the proper table to the valve order code.
Actuators for 3–36" (80–900mm) valves can be
mounted at 90 degree increments clockwise
from standard. Specify mounting positions other
than standard as second line information. When
using hydraulic supply media, specify type.
Please note, valves for gas service must be
furnished with gear or cylinder actuator.
12
Direct Pressure, Resilient Plug, Metal Seat
50 psi (340kPa) Air Supply
* PC4 Cylinder not recommended with positioner
Valve
Size
Actuator
Code
Maximum
Shutoff
50 psi
340 kPa
3"
80mm
GS-6A-PC4* 175
1210
GS-6A-PC6 175
1210
4"
100mm
GS-6A-PC4* 175
1210
GS-6A-PC6 175
1210
5 & 6"
125 & 150mm
GS-6A-PC6 125
860

Note: 	Contact Application Engineering for actuator sizing when reverse
pressures are greater than 25 psi (170 kPa). Furnish service conditions.
Ordering Example:
PEF,6,F1,CI,NBR,CR*GS-6A-SC8-A
Spring-To-Close (Air-To-Open)
	 GS-6A-SC8
	 GS-6A-SC8
	 GS-12A-SC10
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
50 psi
 340 kPa
125
860
25
170
50
340
5 & 6"
125 & 150mm
8"
200mm
 3 & 4"
80 & 100mm
10"
250mm
12"
300mm
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
50 psi
 340 kPa
5 & 6"
125 & 150mm
8"
200mm
3 & 4"
80 & 100mm
14
Reverse Pressure, Resilient Plug, Metal Seat
80 psi (550 kPa) Air Supply
15
Accessories – Cylinder Actuators
Positioners
For use on all cylinder actuators. To order
positioners, refer to bulletin 80.01-4.
3- & 4-Way Solenoid Valve (3V & 4V)
For use on cylinder actuators. To order solenoids,
refer to bulletin 84.00-1.